PRINCIPAL'S REPORT (April 2024)

1. Gratitude

a.
b.
c.

g.

Jack and Lisa Gordon (and volunteers) — Movie Night

PAC — Back to school coffee

Mrs. Hunter — Battle of the Books (@CLE on April 18" and Districts @Ellison
Elementary on April 25t)

Ms. Hunter, Ms. Swanson, & Ms. Miller — Robotics, Sumo bot competition
(May 22" @ UBCO)

Eric Vivian — CLE Basketball Club

Mrs. Guidi-Swan — running club (supported by many other teachers who run
with our students)

Dawn Shandley, Kara Malcolm, and the Hot Lunch Program volunteers

2. Gathering in Circle — Ms. Caine and Ms. Crombie
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3. Early Learning for Families — May 15" (4-5pm)
a. Invitations will go out to our community and to our kindergarten applicants.
b. Focus is literacy to align with our school learning priority. The event is an
opportunity for our families to meet each other and connect with the
school.
c. Shirts for new Kindergarten students?

4. Break the Rules Day — April 26
5. Class Photos — May 22"

6. Intermediate Track and Field

a. Training from May 7" to May 23™
b. Apple Bowl — May 28" (full day)

Primary "Run, Jump, and Throw" Day — May 28" (am)

a. Huge success last year

b. Looking to partner with OKM PE Leadership classes and International

Students

o

Will be looking for parent volunteers

d. Events like softball throw, frisbee golf, relay races, individual races, long
jump — make the events fun and accessible to all students

8. 2024-25 District Calendar

Days in session 190

(3 summer Pro Days August 26, 27, 28)
Number of days of instruction 183
Number of non-instructional days 7

Schools open

Tuesday, September 3

MNational Day of Truth and Reconciliation

Monday, September 30

Administrative Implementation Day

Friday, October 11

Thanksgiving Day (schools closed)

Monday, October 14

Teacher Professional Day

Friday, October 25

Remembrance Day (schools closed)

Monday, November 11

Winter vacation period (schoaols closed)

Monday, December 23 — Friday, January 3

Statutory holiday (schools closed)

Wednesday, January 1 (amended)

Schools reopen after Winter vacation

Monday, January 6

Teacher Professional Day (Support Staff In-Service Day)

Friday, February 14

Family Day

Monday, February 17

Spring vacation period (schoals closed)

Maonday, March 17 — Friday, March 28

Schools reopen after Spring vacation

Monday, March 31

Good Friday (schools closed)

Friday, April 18

Easter Monday (schools closed)

Monday, April 21

Victoria Day (schools closed)

Monday, May 19

Administrative Day (students do not attend)

Friday, June 27




